ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN



NOTIFICATION

Islamabad, the 21st November, 2024

No.F.17(3)/2024-Coord.(M-F)-. Pursuant to the orders of the Election Commission of Pakistan passed on 21st November, 2024 in cases No.17(3)/2024-Coord.(Main File) and No.6(28)/2024-Law-III both titled *"Mian Muhammad Nawaz Sharif, Party Head PML(N) Vs Adil Khan Bazai, MNA, NA-262"* and upon confirmation of the declarations therein under Article 63A(1)(b)(iii) of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan, Mr. Adil Khan Bazai, MNA from constituency No. NA-262 Quetta-I, is hereby de-notified. Consequently, the seat is declared vacant in terms of Article 63A(4) of the Constitution.

By Order of the Election Commission of Pakistan.

(Muhammad Asad Ali) Assistant Director (Coord.)

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Islamabad

[For publication in the Gazette of Pakistan, Extraordinary (Part-III) of today's date.]

Copy forwarded for information to the:

- (1) Secretary to the President, Aiwan-e-Sadr, Islamabad.
- (2) Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Office, Islamabad.
- (3) Secretary, National Assembly, Islamabad.
- (4) Provincial Election Commissioner, Balochistan, Quetta.
- (5) District Election Commissioner, concerned.
- (6) Adil Khan Bazai, Airport Road, Quetta.

II. Copy also forwarded to the:

- (1) Special Secretary (Law)
- (2) Additional Director General (Elections)
- (3) Director to Hon'ble CEC
- (4) Deputy Director (Confd.)
- (5) Deputy Director (Political Finance)
- (6) Deputy Director (Web)
- (7) Deputy Director (Law)
- (8) PS to Hon'ble Members I II, III & IV.
- (9) Staff Officer to Secretary
- (10) JPA to Special Secretary (ECP)

ECP Secretariat, Islamabad

(Muhammad Asad Ali) Assistant Director (Coord.)

Through PEC, Balochistan